ANOKA CITY OF BLAINE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that James Lund Construction, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, owner and Harstada Minnesota Corporation, Lund Development, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, and Preferred Builders, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, all contract purchasers of the following described property situated in Anoka County, Minnesota.

Lots 1 through 5, inclusive, Block 6, Lunds Meadowbrook, Anoka County, Minnesota.

and Harstad-Todd Construction Co., a Minnesota Corporation, and Lund Development, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, owners, and Preferred Builders, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, contract purchasers, of the following described property situated in Anoka County, Minnesota.

Lots 6 and 7, Block 6, Lunds Meadowbrook, Anoka County, Minnesota.

Have caused the same to be surveyed and platted and known as MEADOWBROOK THIRD ADDITION and do hereby dedicate to the public for the public use forever the drainage and utility easements as shown on the plat. Also dedicating to the State of Minnesota the right of access to State Trunk Highway No. 242 from Lots 6, 7, 10, 11, 22, 23, 26. 27, 39, 40, 41, 42, 50, 51, 58 and 59, Block 1.

In witness whereof said Harstad-Todd Construction Co.

a Minnesota Corporation, presents to be signed by its proper officers this 874 day of 0070868, 1982. a Minnesota Corporation, has caused these

its Pres

In witness whereof said Preferred Builders, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officers this 3 rd day of OCTOBBE, 198 Z

PREFERRED BUILDERS, INC.

In witness whereof said James Lund Construction, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officers this **STH** day of **October**, 1982. JAMES LUND CONSTRUCTION, INC.

its Pro.

In witness whereof said Lund Development, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officers this 271 day of OCTOBER, 198.

State of Minnesota)
County of County

Notary Public, MENNERS County, Minnesota My Commission Expires 507. 28, 1988

State of Minnesota)

County of RANSEY)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 87th day of OCTOBER, 198 , by

ANDREW P. KOCISCAK its DRES. and by

of Preferred Builders, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Edut E. Monchifornh
Notary Public, HENNE-IN County, Minnesota
My Commission Expires Oct. 18,1985

State of Mignesota) County of (AMSEY) The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this grue day of October, 1982, by Almes Kilvno its PRES and by

of James Lund Construction, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

My Commission Expires OCT. 4.1985

State of Minnesota) County of **RAMSEY**) The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this the day of the correction of Lund Development, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public, HENNEPIN County, Minnesota My Commission Expires OCT. 28, 1985

I, Ernest G. Rud, hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described in the dedication of this plat as MEADOWBROOK THIRD ADDITION; that this plat is a correct representation of said survey; that all distances are correctly shown on said plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on the plat; and there are no wet lands or public highways other than as shown thereon.

Minnesota Registration No. 9808

State of Minnesota) County of Anoka The Surveyor's certificate was subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this by Ernest G. Rud , Land Surveyor .

MARIAN E. RUD ANOKA COUNTY NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOT Notary Public, Anoka County, Minnesota My Commission Expires May 23, 1984 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 23, 1984

Approved and accepted by the City Council of the City of Blaine, Minnesota, this 4TH day of NOVEMBER, 198 Z.

Checked and approved this 16th day of June, 1983.

Anoka County Surveyor

"NO DELINQUENT TAXES AND TRANSFER ENTERED"

\_\_\_\_\_\_ July 27 19 83 Charles & Lefebra Auditor, Anoka County SY J. R. Kamushi Deputy

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 3 ON THE LANDS DESCRIBED WITHIN ARE PAID. Donald C. Bailey G. M. Anoku County Treasurer 128180

AND SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF Of ice of REGISTRAN OF TITLES TE OF WANES With the St. Which. astron error has the within instrument was blee is and other one so All 1 1883 Pear Jandahles Some Moses

84 Jann Varia
OFFITT TO AN OF TITLES

INC. E.G. RUD & SONS, LAND SURVEYORS

